Manual Clamp
Totally enclosed, self-locking type, compatible to K 50 / K 63
MK… .1
P0004429.EN.DOC   13.07.2017  Subject to technical modifications.
www.tuenkers.de  Tel.: +49 2102 4517-0
D6/B21 deep
Without clamp arm A00
Tolerance 80 mm
from pivot point
(corresponds to an
angle tolerance of
+ 10´ to A)
D5/B22 deep
Handlever and adapter are delivered unmounted and
can be fixed either right or left. The welding of the hand
lever in any position is carried out by the customer.
*Tolerance for dowel holes ± 0.02, for threaded holes
± 0.1.
Ordering example:
MK 50.1 A10 T12 45°
MK:  Type
      50.1:  Piston Ø
              A10:  Clamp arm version
                      T12: Sensing system
         45°: Opening angle
Ordering example Tünkers sensing system:
… T00  Without sensing
Optional:
...T12  Inductive sensor 24V, 1 output
  with integrated LED’s
D4/B6 deep
Opening angle
max. 120°
MK2... .1
MK... .1
  A11
Clamp arm
versions:
  A10
  A12
D2   D3
Manual force: max. 200 N
Retaining clips for open position see
data sheet „..R“.
Type
Holding
torque max.
Clamping
moment
Corresponds
to piston Ø
Weight
~ (kg)
B1 B2 B3
±0,05
B4
B5
B6 B7*
B8
±0,1
B9 B10
±0,02
B11
±0,1
B12
±0.2
B13 B14
MK 50.1 800 Nm 160 Nm 50 5.8 48 144 10 64 6.5 10 30 93 9 30 92 30 47 94
MK 63.1 1500 Nm 380 Nm 63 7.9 54 144 10 64 7.5 10 30 93 9 30 92 30 53 106
Type B15
±0,1
B16* B17
B18 B19 B20 B21 B22 B23 B24 B25 B26 D1 D2
  H7
D3 D4
  H7
D5
H7
D6 L1 L2 L3 L4
±0,1
MK 50.1 23 50 4.5 11 3.5 9.5 12 12 45 30 74 17 M8 6 9 8 10 M10 218 178 35 28
MK 63.1 23 50 7.5 11 3.5 12 12 12 52 30 80 17 M8 6 9 8 10 M10 245 211 61 28
Type L5
±0.2
L6
±0,05
L7
+0,1
L8
±0,1
L9
±0.2
L10 L11 L12
±0,05
L13 L14
  ±0,1
L15
N9
L16
±0,05
L17 L18
±0,05
L19 L20 L21 L22 S
h9
MK 50.1 51.5 36.5 55 11 32 20 68 55 45 10 12 71.5 78 27 144 141.5 68 200 19
MK 63.1 51.5 36.5 55 11 32 20 78 55 45 10 12 71.5 86 27 144 141.5 86 200 22
D1/B18 deep